
DSB European Championships 2005 Pforzheim 
  No. 4 Witworth - Original  

Meyton Elektronik Record 99 4.08.2005 18:58 

 
Rank  Name Nation 10er, 9er, ... mm Total 

1  Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci ESP  10  0  0  0  0   22  21 100 (NER)  
2  Bernard, Francois FRA   7  3  0  0  0   41  37 97  
3  Sammarco, Calogero ITA   6  4  0  0  0   41  40 96  
4  Reber, Bruno SUI   6  3  1  0  0   54  39 95  
5  Triquell Val, Jose Miguel ESP   5  5  0  0  0   41  40 95  
6  Goed, Chris NED   5  5  0  0  0   43  36 95  
7  Macchi, Brigitte FRA   3  6  1  0  0   54  45 92  
8  Harper-Smith, Helen GBR   2  8  0  0  0   42  42 92  
9  Garcia Giner, Gerardo ESP   4  3  3  0  0   51  50 91  

10  Gherardi, Maryline FRA   3  5  2  0  0   61  58 91  
11  Harper-Smith, Jon GBR   3  5  2  0  0   66  56 91  
12  Stark, Eckhard GER   3  4  3  0  0   58  53 90  
13  Galvez, Florent FRA   2  6  2  0  0   58  54 90  
14  Kimmerle, Manfred GER   2  5  3  0  0   65  65 89  
15  Astudillo Grane, Maunel Alfonso ESP   2  4  4  0  0   61  58 88  
16  Arvidsson, Lars SWE   1  6  3  0  0   73  62 88  
17  Mussini, Pierre FRA   1  5  4  0  0   58  55 87  
18  Ferrerio, Alberto ITA   2  3  4  1  0   81  63 86  
19  Barquin Villegas, Emilio ESP   1  4  5  0  0   61  56 86  
20  Proust, Jacquelin FRA   1  3  3  3  0   97  91 82  
21  Brigden, David GBR   0  1  7  1  1  108  78 78  
22  Cavicchi, Giorgio ITA   0  1  2  2  3  146 138 67  
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DSB European Championships 2005 Pforzheim 
  No. 4 Whitworth - Replika  

Meyton Elektronik Record 100 4.08.2005 18:58 

 
Rank  Name Nation 10er, 9er, ... mm Total 

1  Valentini, Robert FRA  10  0  0  0  0   18  17 100 (EER)  
2  Heber, Tania GER   8  2  0  0  0   29  26 98  
3  Galan Talens, Jose Ramon ESP   8  2  0  0  0   44  29 98  
4  Karlsson, Johan SWE   7  3  0  0  0   27  27 97  
5  Nitsch, Tordis-Arlett GER   7  3  0  0  0   28  27 97  
6  Wehle, Wolfgang GER   7  3  0  0  0   29  28 97  
7  Schöpf, Wilfried AUT   7  3  0  0  0   35  33 97  
8  Dreisbach, Matthias GER   7  3  0  0  0   37  31 97  
9  Bär, Horst GER   7  3  0  0  0   38  37 97  

10  Deschamps, Michel FRA   7  3  0  0  0   42  30 97  
11  Nemeth, Bala`ze HUN   7  3  0  0  0   44  37 97  
12  Mayr, Josef GER   7  3  0  0  0   49  41 97  
13  Neumann, Friederike GER   6  4  0  0  0   30  30 96  
14  Fernandes Rodriguez, Eduardo ESP   6  4  0  0  0   48  44 96  
15  Casucci, Giuliana ITA   6  3  1  0  0   50  42 95  
16  Martinant, Yvon FRA   5  5  0  0  0   29  27 95  
17  Dippel, Johannes GER   5  5  0  0  0   33  33 95  
18  Halonen, Janita FIN   5  5  0  0  0   37  35 95  
19  Thomes, Roland FRA   5  5  0  0  0   38  33 95  
20  Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter SUI   5  5  0  0  0   41  39 95  
21  Mag Gassner, Andreas AUT   5  5  0  0  0   41  40 95  
22  Zachrison, Per SWE   5  5  0  0  0   42  32 95  
23  Hautphenne, Franz BEL   5  5  0  0  0   42  41 95  
24  Berger, Marianne NOR   5  5  0  0  0   44  39 95  
25  Ostby, Per NOR   5  5  0  0  0   46  44 95  
26  Staller, Josef AUT   5  4  1  0  0   50  44 94  
27  Duijf, Rob NED   5  4  1  0  0   62  48 94  
28  Risch, Noel FRA   4  6  0  0  0   34  32 94  
29  Massing, Walter GER   4  6  0  0  0   34  34 94  
30  Handl, Andreas AUT   4  6  0  0  0   42  39 94  
31  Leviel, Sophie FRA   5  3  2  0  0   58  55 93  
32  Nilsson, Erland SWE   5  3  2  0  0   61  58 93  
33  Deen, Paul NED   4  5  1  0  0   50  44 93  
34  Mayol Colom, Matias ESP   4  5  1  0  0   51  39 93  
35  Staller, Margit AUT   4  5  1  0  0   59  47 93  
36  Cattaneo, Graziano ITA   3  7  0  0  0   38  38 93  
37  Näätänen, Reijo FIN   3  7  0  0  0   43  42 93  
38  Dallavalle, Francesco ITA   3  7  0  0  0   44  44 93  
39  Perez Pastor, Jose Luis ESP   3  7  0  0  0   47  40 93  
40  Lauwers, Willy BEL   4  4  2  0  0   59  52 92  
41  Arrigoni, Carlo ITA   4  4  2  0  0   64  52 92  
42  Ardesi, Alberto ITA   3  6  1  0  0   50  46 92  
43  Berger, Trond NOR   3  6  1  0  0   51  43 92  



44  Reiser, Elisabeth SUI   3  6  1  0  0   51  49 92  
45  Torras Roca, Jaime ESP   2  8  0  0  0   39  39 92  
46  Eggenschwiler, Esther SUI   2  8  0  0  0   40  40 92  
47  Deberitz, Oddvar NOR   2  8  0  0  0   48  48 92  
48  Volmonen, Antti FIN   3  5  2  0  0   57  50 91  
49  Fügedi, Zoltan HUN   3  5  1  1  0   86  55 90  
50  Baumkircher, Andreas AUT   3  5  1  1  0   91  50 90  
51  Tarnok, Jan SVK   2  6  2  0  0   51  50 90  
52  Perez Molero, Jose Luis ESP   2  6  2  0  0   54  51 90  
53  Ransom, Christopher GBR   2  6  2  0  0   59  50 90  
54  Baravalle, Claudio ITA   2  6  2  0  0   69  50 90  
55  Malardot, Pascal FRA   1  8  1  0  0   60  48 90  
56  Janhunen, Jari FIN   2  5  2  1  0   92  66 88  
57  Alverhne, Hugues FRA   1  6  3  0  0   53  52 88  
58  Widl, Franz AUT   1  6  3  0  0   59  56 88  
59  Stierli, Katharina SUI   1  6  3  0  0   59  59 88  
60  Nordhagen, Frank NOR   1  6  3  0  0   63  55 88  
61  Teufl, Gerhard AUT   0  8  2  0  0   50  46 88  
62  Hillvärn, Birgitta SWE   2  3  5  0  0   70  68 87  
63  Tivelli, Adriana ITA   1  6  2  1  0   75  58 87  
64  Guenzi, Giancarlo ITA   1  5  2  1  1  101  79 84  
65  Guardiola Forns, Juan Salvador ESP   2  2  3  3  0   82  78 83  
66  Wolpe, Paul GBR   0  4  3  3  0   87  80 81  
67  Tar, Mihaly HUN   0  4  3  3  0   90  87 81  
68  Gras Martinez, Claudia ESP   0  3  4  3  0   97  87 80  
69  Whiffin, Allan GBR   0  2  6  2  0   89  88 80  
70  Matyas, Zsolt HUN   0  0  4  6  0   94  92 74  
71  Engvist, Rolf SWE   0  0  1  0  0    0   0 13  
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DSB European Championships 2005 Pforzheim 
  No. 20 Rigby  

Meyton Elektronik Record 290 4.08.2005 18:58 

 
Rank  Name Nation 10er, 9er, ... mm Total 

1  GER Germany GER  21  9  0  0  0  116 106 291 (NER)  
   Wehle, Wolfgang     7  3  0  0  0   29  28 97  
   Bär, Horst     7  3  0  0  0   38  37 97  
   Mayr, Josef     7  3  0  0  0   49  41 97  

2  FRA France FRA  16 14  0  0  0  105  89 286  
   Deschamps, Michel     7  3  0  0  0   42  30 97  
   Martinant, Yvon     5  5  0  0  0   29  27 95  
   Risch, Noel     4  6  0  0  0   34  32 94  

3  ESP Spain ESP  17 11  2  0  0  117 112 285  
   Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci    10  0  0  0  0   22  21 100  
   Triquell Val, Jose Miguel     5  5  0  0  0   41  40 95  
   Perez Molero, Jose Luis     2  6  2  0  0   54  51 90  

4  SWE Sweden SWE  17 11  2  0  0  130 117 285  
   Karlsson, Johan     7  3  0  0  0   27  27 97  
   Zachrison, Per     5  5  0  0  0   42  32 95  
   Nilsson, Erland     5  3  2  0  0   61  58 93  

5  NED The Netherlands NED  14 14  2  0  0  155 128 282  
   Goed, Chris     5  5  0  0  0   43  36 95  
   Duijf, Rob     5  4  1  0  0   62  48 94  
   Deen, Paul     4  5  1  0  0   50  44 93  

6  NOR Norway NOR  13 16  1  0  0  141 126 282  
   Berger, Marianne     5  5  0  0  0   44  39 95  
   Ostby, Per     5  5  0  0  0   46  44 95  
   Berger, Trond     3  6  1  0  0   51  43 92  

7  AUT Austria AUT  13 15  2  0  0  151 130 281  
   Staller, Josef     5  4  1  0  0   50  44 94  
   Handl, Andreas     4  6  0  0  0   42  39 94  
   Staller, Margit     4  5  1  0  0   59  47 93  

8  ITA Italy ITA  12 16  2  0  0  138 126 280  
   Casucci, Giuliana     6  3  1  0  0   50  42 95  
   Cattaneo, Graziano     3  7  0  0  0   38  38 93  
   Ardesi, Alberto     3  6  1  0  0   50  46 92  

9  SUI Switzerland SUI  10 19  1  0  0  132 128 279  
   Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter     5  5  0  0  0   41  39 95  
   Reiser, Elisabeth     3  6  1  0  0   51  49 92  
   Eggenschwiler, Esther     2  8  0  0  0   40  40 92  

10  GBR Great Britain GBR   7 19  4  0  0  167 148 273  
   Harper-Smith, Helen     2  8  0  0  0   42  42 92  
   Harper-Smith, Jon     3  5  2  0  0   66  56 91  
   Ransom, Christopher     2  6  2  0  0   59  50 90  

11  HUN Hungary HUN  10 12  4  4  0  220 179 268  
   Nemeth, Bala`ze     7  3  0  0  0   44  37 97  
   Fügedi, Zoltan     3  5  1  1  0   86  55 90  
   Tar, Mihaly     0  4  3  3  0   90  87 81  
 



DSB European Championships 2005 Pforzheim 
  No. 8 Walkyrie - Original  

Meyton Elektronik Record 96 5.08.2005 17:37 

 
Rank  Name Nation 10er, 9er, ... mm Total 

1  Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci ESP   6  4  0  0  0   43  35 96 (EER)  
2  Harper-Smith, Helen GBR   5  5  0  0  0   35  33 95  
3  Macchi, Brigitte FRA   3  5  2  0  0   64  51 91  
4  Gherardi, Maryline FRA   2  6  2  0  0   67  58 90  
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DSB European Championships 2005 Pforzheim 
  No. 8 Walkyrie - Replika  

Meyton Elektronik Record 98 5.08.2005 17:37 

 
Rank  Name Nation 10er, 9er, ... mm Total 

1  Neumann, Friederike GER   8  2  0  0  0   30  27 98 (EER)  
2  Nitsch, Tordis-Arlett GER   7  3  0  0  0   47  39 97  
3  Heber, Tania GER   4  6  0  0  0   35  35 94  
4  Eggenschwiler, Esther SUI   4  6  0  0  0   41  35 94  
5  Casucci, Giuliana ITA   4  4  2  0  0   58  50 92  
6  Molero Guyomard, Daniela ESP   2  7  1  0  0   52  47 91  
7  Hillvärn, Birgitta SWE   1  9  0  0  0   48  43 91  
8  Staller, Margit AUT   3  4  3  0  0   61  53 90  
9  Stierli, Katharina SUI   3  4  3  0  0   65  62 90  

10  Reiser, Elisabeth SUI   2  6  2  0  0   55  53 90  
11  Halonen, Janita FIN   1  8  1  0  0   43  42 90  
12  Baumgartner, Margarete AUT   3  4  2  1  0   86  61 89  
13  Berger, Marianne NOR   1  7  2  0  0   69  52 89  
14  Tivelli, Adriana ITA   0  7  3  0  0   70  59 87  
15  Gras Martinez, Claudia ESP   0  6  4  0  0   67  62 86  
16  Leviel, Sophie FRA   2  2  5  1  0   69  68 85  
17  Angeli, Marina ITA   0  6  3  1  0   56  56 85  
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DSB European Championships 2005 Pforzheim 
  No. 17 Amazons  

Meyton Elektronik Record 283 5.08.2005 17:37 

 
Rank  Name Nation 10er, 9er, ... mm Total 

1  GER Germany GER  19 11  0  0  0  112 101 289 (NER)  
   Neumann, Friederike     8  2  0  0  0   30  27 98  
   Nitsch, Tordis-Arlett     7  3  0  0  0   47  39 97  
   Heber, Tania     4  6  0  0  0   35  35 94  

2  SUI Switzerland SUI   9 16  5  0  0  161 150 274  
   Eggenschwiler, Esther     4  6  0  0  0   41  35 94  
   Stierli, Katharina     3  4  3  0  0   65  62 90  
   Reiser, Elisabeth     2  6  2  0  0   55  53 90  

3  ESP Spain ESP   8 17  5  0  0  162 144 273  
   Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci     6  4  0  0  0   43  35 96  
   Molero Guyomard, Daniela     2  7  1  0  0   52  47 91  
   Gras Martinez, Claudia     0  6  4  0  0   67  62 86  

4  FRA France FRA   7 13  9  1  0  200 177 266  
   Macchi, Brigitte     3  5  2  0  0   64  51 91  
   Gherardi, Maryline     2  6  2  0  0   67  58 90  
   Leviel, Sophie     2  2  5  1  0   69  68 85  

5  ITA Italy ITA   4 17  8  1  0  184 165 264  
   Casucci, Giuliana     4  4  2  0  0   58  50 92  
   Tivelli, Adriana     0  7  3  0  0   70  59 87  
   Angeli, Marina     0  6  3  1  0   56  56 85  
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DSB European Championships 2005 Pforzheim 
  No. 3 Minie - Original  

Meyton Elektronik Record 99 3.08.2005 16:30 

 
Rank  Name Nation 10er, 9er, ... mm Total 

1  Wehle, Wolfgang GER   4  5  1  0  0   51  48 93  
2  Stark, Eckhard GER   5  2  3  0  0   72  66 92  
3  Bourrely, Bernard FRA   4  4  2  0  0   55  52 92  
4  Bernard, Francois FRA   3  6  1  0  0   54  41 92  
5  Käpernick, Peter GER   3  5  2  0  0   56  54 91  
6  Goed, Chris NED   2  7  1  0  0   51  40 91  
7  Deschamps, Michel FRA   2  6  2  0  0   71  68 90  
8  Baravalle, Claudio ITA   1  8  1  0  0   62  48 90  
9  Kimmerle, Manfred GER   2  5  3  0  0   58  57 89  

10  Astudillo Grane, Maunel Alfonso ESP   1  7  2  0  0   54  53 89  
11  Gherardi, Maryline FRA   2  5  2  1  0   86  74 88  
12  Triquell Val, Jose Miguel ESP   3  3  2  2  0   83  77 87  
13  Cattaneo, Graziano ITA   2  3  5  0  0   71  66 87  
14  Harper-Smith, Jon GBR   1  6  2  1  0   82  74 87  
15  Perez Molero, Jose Luis ESP   0  7  3  0  0   62  56 87  
16  Reber, Bruno SUI   1  4  5  0  0   67  65 86  
17  Casucci, Giuliana ITA   0  6  4  0  0   64  54 86  
18  Winge, Dag-Magne NOR   2  4  2  1  1   91  72 85  
19  Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci ESP   0  5  5  0  0   64  64 85  
20  Mussini, Pierre FRA   2  2  4  2  0   82  82 84  
21  Cavicchi, Giorgio ITA   2  3  0  5  0   89  87 82  
22  Sammarco, Calogero ITA   2  1  4  3  0   88  85 82  
23  Malardot, Pascal FRA   1  3  3  3  0   91  83 82  
24  Litschmann, Alois AUT   0  5  3  1  1  103  88 82  
25  Barquin Villegas, Emilio ESP   0  4  4  2  0   78  71 82  
26  Schöpf, Wilfried AUT   0  2  8  0  0   65  62 82  
27  Böser, Günter GER   1  2  3  3  1  118  97 79  
28  Tanner, Jeff GBR   1  2  2  2  1  131 116 74  
29  Ferrerio, Alberto ITA   0  2  1  5  2  106 103 73  
30  Whiffin, Allan GBR   0  2  1  2  3  128 123 68  
31  Arvidsson, Lars SWE   1  0  2  0  1  147 143 49  
32  Salzl, Werner AUT   0  0  2  2  1  105  92 45  
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DSB European Championships 2005 Pforzheim 
  No. 10 Pauly  

Meyton Elektronik Record 270 3.08.2005 16:30 

 
Rank  Name Nation 10er, 9er, ... mm Total 

1  GER Germany GER  12 12  6  0  0  179 168 276 (NER)  
   Wehle, Wolfgang     4  5  1  0  0   51  48 93  
   Stark, Eckhard     5  2  3  0  0   72  66 92  
   Käpernick, Peter     3  5  2  0  0   56  54 91  

2  FRA France FRA   9 16  5  0  0  180 161 274  
   Bourrely, Bernard     4  4  2  0  0   55  52 92  
   Bernard, Francois     3  6  1  0  0   54  41 92  
   Deschamps, Michel     2  6  2  0  0   71  68 90  

3  ITA Italy ITA   3 17 10  0  0  197 168 263  
   Baravalle, Claudio     1  8  1  0  0   62  48 90  
   Cattaneo, Graziano     2  3  5  0  0   71  66 87  
   Casucci, Giuliana     0  6  4  0  0   64  54 86  

4  ESP Spain ESP   4 15  9  2  0  201 194 261  
   Astudillo Grane, Maunel Alfonso     1  7  2  0  0   54  53 89  
   Triquell Val, Jose Miguel     3  3  2  2  0   83  77 87  
   Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci     0  5  5  0  0   64  64 85  

5  GBR Great Britain GBR   2 10  5  5  4  341 313 229  
   Harper-Smith, Jon     1  6  2  1  0   82  74 87  
   Tanner, Jeff     1  2  2  2  1  131 116 74  
   Whiffin, Allan     0  2  1  2  3  128 123 68  

6  AUT Austria AUT   0  7 13  3  2  273 242 209  
   Litschmann, Alois     0  5  3  1  1  103  88 82  
   Schöpf, Wilfried     0  2  8  0  0   65  62 82  
   Salzl, Werner     0  0  2  2  1  105  92 45  
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DSB European Championships 2005 Pforzheim 
  No. 3 Minie - Replika  

Meyton Elektronik Record 98 3.08.2005 16:30 

 
Rank  Name Nation 10er, 9er, ... mm Total 

1  Mayr, Josef GER   6  4  0  0  0   40  35 96  
2  Karlsson, Johan SWE   4  6  0  0  0   46  37 94  
3  Thomes, Roland FRA   4  5  1  0  0   51  47 93  
4  Mayol Colom, Matias ESP   4  5  1  0  0   52  43 93  
5  Reiser, Elisabeth SUI   4  5  1  0  0   55  45 93  
6  Dippel, Johannes GER   4  4  2  0  0   61  56 92  
7  Ostby, Per NOR   4  4  2  0  0   61  57 92  
8  Lauwers, Willy BEL   3  5  2  0  0   57  47 91  
9  Bachner, Karl AUT   3  5  1  1  0   90  57 90  

10  Heber, Tania GER   3  4  3  0  0   68  54 90  
11  Galvez, Florent FRA   2  6  2  0  0   57  53 90  
12  Torp, Dagfinn NOR   2  6  2  0  0   59  53 90  
13  Deen, Paul NED   4  3  1  2  0   90  86 89  
14  Garcia Giner, Gerardo ESP   2  5  3  0  0   67  56 89  
15  Caballero Arrnaz, Jose Luis ESP   1  7  2  0  0   65  64 89  
16  Zachrison, PER SWE   2  4  4  0  0   63  58 88  
17  Holla, Reiner GER   1  6  3  0  0   54  54 88  
18  Nordhagen, Frank NOR   1  5  4  0  0   72  71 87  
19  Berger, Trond NOR   3  3  1  3  0   84  78 86  
20  Deberitz, Oddvar NOR   3  1  5  1  0   79  71 86  
21  Bär, Horst GER   2  2  6  0  0   63  61 86  
22  Rose, Holger GER   1  4  5  0  0   63  60 86  
23  Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter SUI   1  3  6  0  0   73  63 85  
24  Mustamäki, Antero FIN   2  3  2  3  0   92  91 84  
25  Risch, Noel FRA   1  4  3  2  0   77  76 84  
26  Hautphenne, Franz BEL   1  4  3  2  0   90  78 84  
27  Engvist, Rolf SWE   1  2  6  1  0   87  74 83  
28  Arrigoni, Carlo ITA   1  5  1  0  3  110 110 81  
29  Guenzi, Giancarlo ITA   1  1  6  2  0   90  85 81  
30  Camoin, Yves FRA   0  4  3  1  2  107 101 79  
31  Wolpe, Paul GBR   0  1  7  2  0   85  78 79  
32  Widl, Franz AUT   0  3  2  5  0   98  90 78  
33  Holzknecht, Markus AUT   1  1  3  4  1  102  98 77  
34  Andriotto, Valerio ITA   1  1  3  3  2  111 109 76  
35  Graf, Gustav CZR   0  1  4  4  1  102  98 75  
36  Torras Roca, Jaime ESP   0  1  2  5  2  104 100 72  
37  Guardiola Forns, Juan Salvador ESP   0  2  1  4  2  130 110 71  
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DSB European Championships 2005 Pforzheim 
  No. 32 Magenta  

Meyton Elektronik  3.08.2005 16:30 

 
Rank  Name Nation 10er, 9er, ... mm Total 

1  GER Germany GER   8 14  8  0  0  157 149 270 (NER)  
   Mayr, Josef     6  4  0  0  0   40  35 96  
   Holla, Reiner     1  6  3  0  0   54  54 88  
   Rose, Holger     1  4  5  0  0   63  60 86  

2  FRA France FRA   7 15  6  2  0  185 176 267  
   Thomes, Roland     4  5  1  0  0   51  47 93  
   Galvez, Florent     2  6  2  0  0   57  53 90  
   Risch, Noel     1  4  3  2  0   77  76 84  

3  SWE Sweden SWE   7 12 10  1  0  196 169 265  
   Karlsson, Johan     4  6  0  0  0   46  37 94  
   Zachrison, PER     2  4  4  0  0   63  58 88  
   Engvist, Rolf     1  2  6  1  0   87  74 83  

4  NOR Norway NOR  10  8  8  4  0  224 206 264  
   Ostby, Per     4  4  2  0  0   61  57 92  
   Berger, Trond     3  3  1  3  0   84  78 86  
   Deberitz, Oddvar     3  1  5  1  0   79  71 86  

5  ESP Spain ESP   6 11  6  5  2  223 199 254  
   Mayol Colom, Matias     4  5  1  0  0   52  43 93  
   Garcia Giner, Gerardo     2  5  3  0  0   67  56 89  
   Torras Roca, Jaime     0  1  2  5  2  104 100 72  

6  AUT Austria AUT   4  9  6 10  1  290 245 245  
   Bachner, Karl     3  5  1  1  0   90  57 90  
   Widl, Franz     0  3  2  5  0   98  90 78  
   Holzknecht, Markus     1  1  3  4  1  102  98 77  

7  ITA Italy ITA   3  7 10  5  5  311 304 238  
   Arrigoni, Carlo     1  5  1  0  3  110 110 81  
   Guenzi, Giancarlo     1  1  6  2  0   90  85 81  
   Andriotto, Valerio     1  1  3  3  2  111 109 76  
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DSB European Championships 2005 Pforzheim 
  No. 2 Maximilian - Original  

Meyton Elektronik Record 98 5.08.2005 14:16 

 
Rank  Name Nation 10er, 9er, ... mm Total 

1  Barquin Villegas, Emilio ESP   0  7  2  1  0   75  61 86  
2  Bernard, Francois FRA   1  4  4  1  0   82  74 85  
3  Stark, Eckhard GER   0  6  3  1  0   75  74 85  
4  Sammarco, Calogero ITA   2  3  2  2  1  100  97 83  
5  Harper-Smith, Jon GBR   1  4  2  3  0   81  79 83  
6  Gherardi, Thierry FRA   2  3  1  3  1  103  96 82  
7  Cattaneo, Graziano ITA   1  2  4  3  0   88  86 81  
8  Zoubouyan, Jacques FRA   1  1  5  3  0   98  83 80  
9  Balak, Pavel CZR   0  2  6  2  0   89  84 80  

10  Astudillo Grane, Maunel Alfonso ESP   2  1  2  3  2  113 106 78  
11  Böser, Günter GER   0  2  5  2  1  104  84 78  
12  Deschamps, Michel FRA   0  2  4  4  0   85  82 78  
13  Brigden, David GBR   0  2  4  2  1  136 109 75  
14  Ferrerio, Alberto ITA   0  2  1  4  1  138 107 70  
15  Andreu Ramos, Manuel ESP   0  1  2  1  2  144 143 64  
16  Winge, Dag-Magne NOR   0  2  1  1  1  133 125 61  
17  Callan, Gareth GBR   0  1  0  3  1  148 139 59  
18  Whiffin, Allan GBR   0  0  0  0  0    0   0 0  
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DSB European Championships 2005 Pforzheim 
  No. 26 Wedgnock  

Meyton Elektronik Record 237 5.08.2005 14:16 

 
Rank  Name Nation 10er, 9er, ... mm Total 

1  FRA France FRA   3  9  9  8  1  270 252 245 (NER)  
   Bernard, Francois     1  4  4  1  0   82  74 85  
   Gherardi, Thierry     2  3  1  3  1  103  96 82  
   Deschamps, Michel     0  2  4  4  0   85  82 78  

2  ITA Italy ITA   3  7  7  9  2  326 290 234  
   Sammarco, Calogero     2  3  2  2  1  100  97 83  
   Cattaneo, Graziano     1  2  4  3  0   88  86 81  
   Ferrerio, Alberto     0  2  1  4  1  138 107 70  

3  ESP Spain ESP   2  9  6  5  4  332 310 228  
   Barquin Villegas, Emilio     0  7  2  1  0   75  61 86  
   Astudillo Grane, Maunel Alfonso     2  1  2  3  2  113 106 78  
   Andreu Ramos, Manuel     0  1  2  1  2  144 143 64  

4  GBR Great Britain GBR   1  7  6  8  2  365 327 217  
   Harper-Smith, Jon     1  4  2  3  0   81  79 83  
   Brigden, David     0  2  4  2  1  136 109 75  
   Callan, Gareth     0  1  0  3  1  148 139 59  
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DSB European Championships 2005 Pforzheim 
  No. 2 Maximillian - Replika  

Meyton Elektronik Record 98 5.08.2005 14:16 

 
Rank  Name Nation 10er, 9er, ... mm Total 

1  Bär, Horst GER   6  3  1  0  0   56  41 95  
2  Wehle, Wolfgang GER   5  5  0  0  0   38  37 95  
3  Reber, Bruno SUI   4  5  1  0  0   56  49 93  
4  Dippel, Johannes GER   3  6  1  0  0   51  47 92  
5  Ostby, Per NOR   4  2  4  0  0   57  54 90  
6  Mayr, Josef GER   3  4  3  0  0   67  59 90  
7  Fernandes Rodriguez, Eduardo ESP   2  6  2  0  0   54  51 90  
8  Risch, Noel FRA   1  8  1  0  0   63  48 90  
9  Kimmerle, Manfred GER   2  5  3  0  0   60  51 89  

10  Berger, Trond NOR   3  2  5  0  0   69  63 88  
11  Triquell Val, Jose Miguel ESP   1  6  2  1  0   82  67 87  
12  Holla, Reiner GER   1  5  4  0  0   55  54 87  
13  Thomes, Roland FRA   1  5  4  0  0   61  57 87  
14  Massing, Walter GER   1  5  4  0  0   69  66 87  
15  Käpernick, Peter GER   1  5  4  0  0   72  54 87  
16  Zachrison, Per SWE   1  5  4  0  0   72  67 87  
17  Salin, Ari FIN   1  6  1  2  0   81  75 86  
18  Valentini, Robert FRA   2  3  4  0  1   63  53 85  
19  Ardesi, Alberto ITA   1  4  4  1  0   79  71 85  
20  Matyas, Zsolt HUN   2  3  2  3  0   96  94 84  
21  Karlsson, Johan SWE   1  3  4  2  0   80  79 83  
22  Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter SUI   2  2  2  3  1   87  82 81  
23  Gherardi, Maryline FRA   1  3  3  2  1  116  99 81  
24  Näätänen, Reijo FIN   0  4  3  3  0   78  76 81  
25  Dallavalle, Francesco ITA   0  3  5  2  0   98  85 81  
26  Martinant, Yvon FRA   0  2  7  1  0   79  72 81  
27  Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci ESP   1  3  2  3  1  100  85 80  
28  Litschmann, Alois AUT   2  2  2  2  1  134 102 79  
29  Staller, Josef AUT   0  3  4  2  1  109  97 79  
30  Altenbuchner, Walter AUT   0  2  6  1  1   79  69 79  
31  Guardiola Forns, Juan Salvador ESP   0  2  6  1  1   79  71 79  
32  Pinon, Joceran FRA   0  3  3  3  1  114  99 78  
33  Staller, Margit AUT   0  3  2  4  1  119  86 77  
34  Nordhagen, Frank NOR   2  1  1  3  3  113  98 76  
35  Reiser, Elisabeth SUI   1  0  4  3  2  118 106 75  
36  Janhunen, Jari FIN   1  3  1  1  2  148 143 74  
37  Schöpf, Wilfried AUT   1  2  1  1  2  137 126 70  
38  Engvist, Rolf SWE   0  1  1  4  2  135 127 67  
39  Andriotto, Valerio ITA   1  0  1  3  1  137 132 65  
40  Valeri, Antonio ITA   0  0  1  4  1  156 143 59  
41  Mayol Colom, Matias ESP   0  1  3  1  0  132  77 58  
42  Holzknecht, Markus AUT   0  1  2  1  0  204 175 53  
43  Bachner, Karl AUT   1  1  1  1  0  135  87 46  

 



DSB European Championships 2005 Pforzheim 
  No. 29 Lucca  

Meyton Elektronik Record 259 5.08.2005 14:16 

 
Rank  Name Nation 10er, 9er, ... mm Total 

1  GER Germany GER  13 13  4  0  0  154 129 279 (NER)  
   Bär, Horst     6  3  1  0  0   56  41 95  
   Wehle, Wolfgang     5  5  0  0  0   38  37 95  
   Kimmerle, Manfred     2  5  3  0  0   60  51 89  

2  FRA France FRA   4 16  9  0  1  187 158 262  
   Risch, Noel     1  8  1  0  0   63  48 90  
   Thomes, Roland     1  5  4  0  0   61  57 87  
   Valentini, Robert     2  3  4  0  1   63  53 85  

3  ESP Spain ESP   4 15  6  4  1  236 203 257  
   Fernandes Rodriguez, Eduardo     2  6  2  0  0   54  51 90  
   Triquell Val, Jose Miguel     1  6  2  1  0   82  67 87  
   Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci     1  3  2  3  1  100  85 80  

4  NOR Norway NOR   9  5 10  3  3  239 215 254  
   Ostby, Per     4  2  4  0  0   57  54 90  
   Berger, Trond     3  2  5  0  0   69  63 88  
   Nordhagen, Frank     2  1  1  3  3  113  98 76  

5  SUI Switzerland SUI   7  7  7  6  3  261 237 249  
   Reber, Bruno     4  5  1  0  0   56  49 93  
   Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter     2  2  2  3  1   87  82 81  
   Reiser, Elisabeth     1  0  4  3  2  118 106 75  

6  FIN Finland FIN   2 13  5  6  2  307 294 241  
   Salin, Ari     1  6  1  2  0   81  75 86  
   Näätänen, Reijo     0  4  3  3  0   78  76 81  
   Janhunen, Jari     1  3  1  1  2  148 143 74  

7  SWE Sweden SWE   2  9  9  6  2  287 273 237  
   Zachrison, Per     1  5  4  0  0   72  67 87  
   Karlsson, Johan     1  3  4  2  0   80  79 83  
   Engvist, Rolf     0  1  1  4  2  135 127 67  

8  AUT Austria AUT   0  8 12  7  3  307 252 235  
   Staller, Josef     0  3  4  2  1  109  97 79  
   Altenbuchner, Walter     0  2  6  1  1   79  69 79  
   Staller, Margit     0  3  2  4  1  119  86 77  

9  ITA Italy ITA   2  7 10  6  1  314 288 231  
   Ardesi, Alberto     1  4  4  1  0   79  71 85  
   Dallavalle, Francesco     0  3  5  2  0   98  85 81  
   Andriotto, Valerio     1  0  1  3  1  137 132 65  
 

 
© Meyton Elektronik GmbH 2005  

 


